

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10091/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2009 in CRLA No. 536/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P Main Bench at Jabalpur, Circuit Bench, AT INDORE)

CHAND MOHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
Ms.Babita Sant,Adv.
Mr.Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Mr.Ayushi Bansi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit to interfere with the impugned order of the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, we request the High Court to dispose of the Criminal Appeal, which is of the year 2009 expeditiously.

[Kusum Syal]
Sr.P.A

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master